855 412gal
1830 958 1665 1177
Berberian et.a (1999) South / North Ray
Mosha North Tehran
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- Ray

- North Tehran (NTF)

- Mosha
- FHoating
3.3.1
NTF
Ray Fault model (North Tehran Fault) | Mosha Fault model Floating model
model
(km) 26 58 68 13
(km) 16 27 30 10
(Mw) 6.7 7.2 7.2 6.4
N (degree) 35.8255 35.6815 35.5876
E (degree) 51.7392 52.4955 51.5061
Nort) ¢ d(e(;'r‘;ce';"v'se from 263 263 283 263
(degree) 75 75 75 75
(km) 5 0 0 5




3.4.

Ray

341

34.2

600gal

(1986)
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4.1,
411

411
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4.1.1.
1)

1996 Housing Census

1) Brick and Steel or Stone and Steel

2) Stedl-1: Stedl structure, built after 1992, with 1 to 3 floors

3) Sted-2: Sted structure, built before 1991 or with more than 4 stories

4) RC-0: Reinforced concrete structure, with more than 6 stories

5) RC-1: Reinforced concrete structure, built after 1991 and with 1 or 2 stories

6) RC-2: Reinforced concrete structure, built before 1991 or with more than 3 stories
7) All Wood

8) Cement Block (with any type of roof), Brick and Wood or Stone and Wood, All Brick or
Stone and Brick

9) Sun-dried Mud Brick and Wood, Sun-dried Mud Brick and Mud

)
Manjil
(Tavakoli & Tavakoli(1993))
1990 Manjil
Semi-engineered
©)
Stedd & Brick Semi-engineered
Manjil Stedd & Brick
Stedd & Brick
ATC-13 Steel & Brick

4.1.2
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4.1.2.

Census data Census
Data
Sted! RC (RC-0)
Steel &
Brick Stedl-1,
Steel-2, RC-0 RC-1, RC-2, Steel & Brick, Brick & Block, Adobe
4.1.3
4.1.3.
414  Ray
4,15
Ray , NTF(North Tehran ) , Mosha
Ray 48
55% 15
11, 12, 16 20 80%
(MMI=9)
15 30%
NTF 31 36%
15 50% 30%
Ray
Mosha 10% 12 30%
4.1.1
Adobe  Wood & Brick Floating
Floating
12 3
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411
? 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
1 1,398 17,610 7,202| 10,950 1,074 213 689 23 216 196 63| 39,634
2| 2,115 32,960] 17,101 11,253 166 202 612 12 21 27 172| 64,641
3| 1,112| 20548 5576 8,712 251 76 295 8 97 91 35| 36,801
4| 3215| 40,498 6,515/ 30,936 369 276 655 41 45 37 55| 82,642
5| 1,645 29,250 11,763 9,875 269 260 152 8 76 11 43| 53,352
6 756| 14,278 2,577| 10,233 286 34 180 54 14 33 8| 28,453
7| 1,576 18,7101 1,907 20,914| 1,070 124 376 12 122 43 33| 44,892
8| 1,700| 18,985 1,352| 28,309 188 28 721 13 8 25 10| 51,339
9 503| 4,747 557| 14,500 171 12 121 1 2 60 6| 20,680
10 1,186 8,117 218| 28,682 986 18 708 6 296 70 42| 40,329
11} 1,051 9,975 492| 15,338| 3,137 31 472 53| 1,249 330 136| 32,264
12 958 8,493 436 9,648| 4,698 59 493 205 2,710 850 141 28,691
13| 1,133 11,781 580| 20,459 1,148 23 196 12 104 84 8| 35,528
14) 1,716 19,946 839| 29,726 1,822 82 158 111 639 284 25| 55,348
15| 2,714 27,203] 1,945 38,546 2,286 114 292 99 508 308| 1,240| 75,255
16| 1,408 8,852 424| 23,399| 1,495 144 462 70 967 208 9| 37,438
17 1,229 7,490 148| 23,401 385 14 336 4 95 98 12| 33,212
18| 1,306 11,496 269| 22,247 132 12 164 1 20 26 3| 35,676
19 759| 9,273 292| 16,086 107 16 134 5 20 30 8| 26,730
20| 1,381 16,480| 2,082 21,139 713 307 440 24 377 273 62| 43,278
21 741 8,798 1,831 10,366 55 479 29 1 18 28 21| 22,367
22 132 4,312 1,500 740 11 7 32 2 0 1 1| 6,738
City| 29,734|349,802| 65,606 405,459 20,819| 2,531| 7,717 765 7,604| 3,118| 2,133| 895,288
?:Unknown 1:Steel 2.RC 3: Others, Steel & Brick or Steel & Stone

4: Others, Wood & Brick or Wood & Stone 5: Others, Cement Block
7. Others, All Wood

10:0Others

8:Sun-dried Mud Brick & Wood

6: Others, All Brick or Brick & Stone

9:Sun-dried Mud Brick & Mud
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X 4.1.3

Building Distribution by Structure (Total)
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Source : Statistics Center of Iran (1996 CENSUS)

Modified by Study Team

THE STUDY ON SEISMIC MICROZONING OF THE GREATER TEHRAN AREA

IN THE ISLAMIC REPUBLIC OF IRAN

Centre for Earthquake and Environmental Studies of Tehran (CEST)

Japan Intemational Cooperation Agency (JICA)
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4.2.

(No Rescue)
» NTF , Mosha
15 20%
2%
NTF Mode
5 3%

Mosha Fault Modél

Floating Model

Census Data

Coburn et al.(1992)

113 ” RW
Ray
38 6% 15
11, 12
(MMI=9) 15
13 2% 1
1%
0.3% 12 1.7%
Adobe Wood & Brick
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4.3.

Ray

431
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4.4.

4.4.1.
4.1
9
4.4.1
4.4.2.
4
1995
4.4.2
4.4.3.
4
1986
2.55% 3.66%
7 8 13 17
19
District
4 41
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444,

FL

20 1

4.4.5.

1990 Manyjil
Komak Panah et a.(1992)

Ray Mosha Floating
NTF (North Tehran )

Rudkahneh-ye-Sulegan
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5.1.

5.1.1 Ray
5.1.1

30

25 1 1

20

15 - -

10 L]
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22

5.11 Ray
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5.11

1 2
« @ ¢
MR 15,18, 19, 20 7,813 1,2,3,4,56,21,22
7,8,9,10,11,12,13, | 2,4,5,6,15,18,19,
NTF | 1,3 14, 16, 17 20, 21, 22
1,2,4,5,6,15, 18,
10,11, 12, 16, 17 3 7.8,9,13,14 19,20, 21, 22
Note: @
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6.1.

6.2.

6.3.

17
86 87 83 8 90 91 92 95 96 98 99
70ha 32,239
1,120 1,110
1960

1)

2)

3)

Ray

17

465

/ha

1996

4,843

13

17

84 85

4,000
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4)

5)

6)

7)

8)

25
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7.1.
7.1.1.
1958 the Civil Defense
Organization 1969 the Flood Mitigation and Reconstruction Law
1978 the Civil Defense Organization  the Badij

Mostaz' &fin (the revolutionary peopl€ s union)

1990
(National Committee for Natural Disaster Reduction: NCNDR)
1991
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7.1.2. (NCNDR)
NCNDR

(Coordination Committee)
9 (Specidized Sub-Committee)
(Provincia Committee)

Plan and Budget Organization

NCNDR
- NDR
- under the Standard No. 2800,
71.2.
NCNDR
(National Disaster Task Force:
NDTF) 2 2

7.2.1. NCNDR NDTF

NCNDR
NDTF
NCNDR
NDTF

1.2.2.

50



(1) NCNDR
NCNDR

(2) NCNDR NDTF

NCNDR
NCNDR
NCNDR DTF
7.2.3.
6
(40 ) (50
@ DTF
District DTF
22 NDTF
District DTF
district NDTF Sub-District DTF
DTF
721
2)

NDTF

DTF

NDTF

Sub-district

Sub-

DTF

40
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40

10

NCNDR: by President, Policy Making
National Committee for Natural Disaster Reduction
with 9 Specialized Sub-Cmiittees

National Level

NDTF: by Minister of Interior, Execution Center for
National Disaster Task Force

h 4
PDTF: Centers for CTM-D

Other Provincial DTFs

TF: by Mayor, Center for

Tehran Municipality Disaster Task Force

Municipality Level

District Level

A
A4

CD-22 DTF: by D. Mayor, Center for| | CD-2 DTF: by D. Mayor, Center for
District-22 Disaster Task Force District-2 Disaster Task Force

CD-1 DTF: by D. Mayor, Center for
District-1 Disaster Task Force

A Sub-District Level

CSD-8 DTF: Center for |

CSD-2 DTF: Center for A\ 4

CSD-2 DTF: Center for

o

CSD-2 DTF: Center for |

L CSD-1 DTF: Center for
L) Sub-District 1 Disaster Task Force

CSD-3DTF: Centerfor _ |'W L CSD-9 DTF: Centerfor __ |W

CSD-1 DTF: Center for

Sub-District 1 Disaster Task Force

CSD-1 DTF: Center for
Sub-District1 Disaster Task Force

4 4 Community Zone Level
A
Community Zone-10 Community Zone-17 v Community Zone-9 A 4

Community Zone-2 |

Community Zone-2 |

Community Zone-2 |

Community Zone-1
Disaster Task Force Unit

Community Zone-1
Disaster Task Forcet Unit

Community Zone-1
Disaster Task Forcet Unit

A A Residential Block Level
A4 v
Residential Block-15 | Residential Block-15 | Residential Block-15 |
Residential Block-2 v Residential Block-2 v Residential Block-2 |V

Residential Block-1
Disaster Task Force Group

Residential Block-1
Disaster Task Forcet Group

Residential Block-1
Disaster Task Forcet Group

4 Family Level

y Y y

Family-30 50 Y Family-30 50 Family-30 50
Family-2 i\ 4 Family-2 y Family-2 v
Family-1 : Family-1 : Family-1

7.2.1
1 JICA
a.
2,100 470 500 800m
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7.3.

1)
2)

3)

1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)

( 7
:US$ 67 million)

- DTF

(0.5 sg.m./resident),

:US$ 85 million) (55

50
100
40

53



7.4,

7.4.1.

1)
2)
3)
4)
5)

DTF

Sub-districts

DTF

1999

NCNDR

Sub-district

CEST
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7.4.2.
1)
2)
3)

4)
5)

7.4.3.

1)

(2)

3)

1960

(4)
90

(55 )
40
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(5)

(6)

(7)

(8)

(9)

(10)
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7.4.4.
1)

(2)

3)

(4)

(5)

(6)

DTF

DTF

DTF

40

DTF

DTF

DTF
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(7)

3,900

(8)

(9)

(10)

(11)
10

(12)

(13)

(14)

30
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7.4.5.

7.5.
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8.1.

8.1.1.
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8.1.2.
1)

(2)

1)

2)
3)

1) 2)

3)

8.1.3.
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8.2.

8.2.1.

1995

2000

1995

63



8.2.2.

1)

(2)

64



HBOoE:
MBS B O FMIFAE & TG O EMETE IC T 3R S



9.1.

9.11

911

855

1000
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Mosha

Mosha

1830
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